Company through the Company’s distribution 
system. 

Week:    Shall mean a period of seven (7) consecutive 

Days beginning at 9:00 a.m. central clock time 
on each Monday and ending at the same time 
on the next succeeding Monday.  

Year:    Shall mean a period of three hundred sixty-five 

(365) consecutive Days, or three hundred sixty-

six (366) consecutive Days when such period 
includes a February 29. 

1.3 COMPANY’S RESPONSIBILITY:    

Company shall deliver to Customer, at the Point of Delivery, volumes of gas, as received 
from designated Qualified Supplier, for the Customer, at a mutually agreed upon Point of